ernal Address: eet Address: y: te: Texas Corporation/Stat Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citize ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) shed? Total number of	ess of receiving logies, Inc. 11701 Language Dallas Zip: te eship/State enship	nts or copy ther Party(ies): una Road 75234 Delaware	Yes Yes	ademarl	_
Name and Address: eer Address: eet Address: y: te: Texas Corporation/Sta Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citiz ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	ess of receiving logies, Inc. 11701 Land Dallas Zip: teeship/Stateeenship& address(es)	Party(ies): una Road 75234 Delaware	Yes	Х	
Name and Address: eer Address: eet Address: y: te: Texas Corporation/Sta Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citiz ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	ess of receiving logies, Inc. 11701 Land Dallas Zip: teeship/Stateeenship& address(es)	una Road 75234 Delaware	Yes	Х	
ernal Address: eet Address: y: te: Texas Corporation/Stat Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citize ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) shed? Total number of	11701 Land Dallas Zip: te eship/State enship & address(es) f the application	una Road 75234 Delaware	Yes	Х	
eet Address: y: te: Texas Corporation/Stat Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citize ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	Dallas Zip: te eship/State enship & address(es) f the application	75234 Delaware	Yes	Х	
y: te: Texas Corporation/Sta Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citize ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	Dallas Zip: te eship/State enship & address(es) f the application	75234 Delaware	Yes	Х	
cte: Texas Corporation/Sta Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citiz ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	Zip: te e ship/State enship & address(es) f the application	Delaware	Yes	Х	
Corporation/Stat Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citize ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) shed? Total number of	tee ship/Statee enship & address(es) f the application	Delaware	Yes	Х	
Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citize ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	eship/Stateenship & address(es)	Delaware	Yes	Х	
Partnership/Stat Limited Partners Individual/Citize ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	eship/Stateenship & address(es)	Delaware	Yes	Х	
Limited Partners Individual/Citize ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	ship/Stateenship & address(es)	Delaware	Yes	Х	
Individual/Citized ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) whed?	enship & address(es) f the application	is:	Yes		
ditional name(s) ached? execution date of Patent No.(s) ched? Total number of	& address(es)	is:	Yes		
execution date of Patent No.(s) Shed? Total number of	the application		Yes		
execution date of Patent No.(s) thed? Total number of				Х	No
Patent No.(s) Shed? Total number of				Х	No
Patent No.(s) Shed? Total number of				Х	No
hed? Total number of	applications and	1 patents inv		Х	No
Total number of	applications and	1 patents inv		X	No
	applications and	1 patents inv	olved: 1		
Total Fee (37 C		_			
Total Fee (37 C					
10111100	FR 3.41): Fee \$4	40.00			
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Fee \$40.00 X Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
8. Deposit account number:					
•		204 of Dales	D # I	I D	
Deposit Account No. 02-0384 of Baker Botts L.L.P. (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
(Attach Dupi	reace Copy of this pa	ige if paying of	y deposit ac	county	
HIS SPACE					
	ect and any attac	hed copy is			the
<u> </u>	 			00	
			-	1	
Total n	umber of pages	including co	ver sheet		5
. 					
his portion					
			Total number of pages including co	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet

DAL01:522917.1

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0130 FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

David E. Joslin 3903 Sunnyside Avenue North Seattle, King County, Washington 98103 Citizenship: United States of America

Craig W. Schmidt 19 Cottage Avenue Somerville, Middlesex County, Massachusetts 02144 Citizenship: United States of America

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, i2 Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLABORATIVE BATCH

Signature of First Inventor:	(-)Phother
Inventor's Name:	Joachim P. Walser
Residence (City, County, State)	Dallas, Dallas County, TX
Date of Signature:	40004 6, 7000
Date Application Executed:	March 6, 2000

AGGREGATION AND SCHEDULING

DAL01:509203.1

Title of Invention:

Signature of Second Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date of Signature:

Date Application Executed:

David E. Joslin

Seattle, King County. WA

Merch 6, 2000

March 6, 2000

Attorney's Docket No.:
020431.0577

PATENT

3

Signature of Third Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date of Signature:

Date Application Executed:

Prais W. Lomb

Craig W. Schmidt

Somerville, Middlesex County, MA

3/6/00

March 6, 2000

DAL01:509203.1

RECORDED: 07/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0134